Regst# Operators Name

657 2080061 Ontario Inc (SkyCare)

650-A 7506406 Canada Inc.
581-A Acass Canada Ltd.
432-B Adler Aviation Ltd.

645 AeroclubDeMontreal/Univair see 38

644 Air Bravo Corp
578 Air Nunavut
616-C Air Partners Corp.

619-C Airborne Energy Solutions Ltd.
347-A Airco Aircraft Charters Ltd.

595-A AirExpress Ontario

617 Albatros Aircraft Corporation
590-A Alberta Inc.dba.Latitude Air Ambula

651 ALCI Aviation Ltd.
586 Algonquin Airlink Inc.
053-C Alkan Air Ltd.

512 Alpine Aviation (Yukon) Ltd.

539-A Alta Flights Ltd.

646 AS Aviation (TomlinsonAviation...)
267-B Aviation Commercial...(160878 CA
480 B.C. Ltd. dba Air Rainbow Mid-Coas
145-A BandCityAviationLtd.dba Provincial
235-A Bar XH Air Inc. dba Integra Air

052 Brantford Flying Club
629 Bravolzulu Aviation

647 British Columbia Helicopters

188-A Brucelandair International (13883 C
492 Cameron Air Service Inc.

527-A Canada Inc. (102662) dba Express
350-B Canada Inc. d/b/a Arctic Sunwest C
572 Canada Inc. d/b/a JetAir Inc. 14615
525 Canada Inc. dba Air Laurentian 311
354 Canada Ltd. dba Resource Air 1711
570 Canadian Flyers International Inc.
455-B Canadian Helicopters Ltd/Helicopter

167 Canadian IFR Rating

334 Canadian Territorial Helicopters Inc.
551 Canadian Western Airlines Inc.

482 Canuck Air Service Ltd.

361-A Can-West Corporate air Charters Lt

605 Capital Airways Inc.

623 Capital Helicopters (1995) Inc.

626 Caraban Airlines

DateRecVd  TypeofFiling

02/05/13
4/12/12
7/30/03
9/12/96
12/27/10
4/19/10
07/22/03
10/04/06
12/12/06
2/21/01
08/24/04
11/21/06
3/22/04
2/28/12
11/10/03
3/4/11
3/23/00
08/22/01
3/17/11
2/15/88
5/26/98
1/14/91
2/12/88
5/6/82
9/24/08
4/8/11
2/13/92
10/28/987?
12/20/10
8/31/06
3/10/03
8/7/02
7/12/93
3/10/03?
9/5/96
11/9/85
05/25/92
2/13/02
5/26/98
9/30/93
12/13/05
4/16/07
8/7/07
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3/5/2013

City&Providence

Sioux, Lookout ON
Mississauga, Ontario
Montreal, Quebec
Breslau, Ontario
Saint-Hubert, Quebec
Blind River, Ontario
Iqualuit, XOA OHO. CA
Canada

Whitecourt, Alberta
Edmonton, Alberta
Oshawa, Ontario
Calgary, Alberta
Mount Hope, Ontario
Oshawa, Ontario
Oakville, Ontario
Whitehorse, Yukon
Whitehorse, Yukon
Edmonton, Alberta
Ottawa, Ontario
Hearst, Ontario
Campbell River, BC
M J, Saskatchewan
Lethbridge, Alberta
Branford, Ontario
Brantford, Ontario
Langley, BC
Wiarton, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada

Sept Lies, Quebec
Ottawa, Ontario
Whitehorse, Yukon
Markham, Ontario
Les Cedres, Quebec
Delta, Britsh Columbia
The Pas, Manitoba
Richmond, BC
Cranbrook, BC
Slave Lake, Alberta
Lincoln, New Brunswic
Whitehorse, Yukon
Lloydminster, Alberta



Regst#

407-A
597-A
593
246
653
285-B
655
577
473
363-A
380
369
A477-A
633
523-A
493
624-A
602
040-E
040-F
639
411-A
607-A
489
628
271
567-A
531-A
129
642
584
478
414-B
569
576
222
614-A
423-A
096
518A
632
254
501-A
600-A
413
310

Operators Name
Carson Air Ltd.
Central Aviation Inc.
Central Mountain Air Ltd.
Cetennial Flight Centre Ltd.
Charter Air Transp. Services Inc
CHC Helicoptres Int'l.
Chrono Aviation Inc.
Cite Aviation
Clark Forestry Ltd.
Conair Aviation Ltd.
Confortair Inc.
Corporate Jet Charters Inc.
D.B. Aviation Ltd. dba D.B. Air
Dax Air Enterprises Inc.
Decair (161768 Canada Inc.)
Delco Aviation Ltd.

gryCanadianAirTaxi

DateRecVd  TypeofFiling

2/2/95
2/19/09
5/18/04
7/15/88
9/11/12
1/17/01
1/11/13
7/3/03
8127197
11/16/96
2/4/94
10/25/93
10/18/00
02/20/09
6/12/00
1/25/99

DiscoveryAirFireSers.(xrefer Hicks.. 4/25/07

Dorval Aviation

Execaire (a div. of IMP Group Ltd./
Execaire, a division of I.M.P. Group

Executive Air Craft Ltd.
Executive Edge Air Charter

2/25/05
8/27/03
3/6/12
8/23/09
6/4/01

Exploits Valley Air Services Ltd. c/o/ 3/16/05
Flight International Air Services Ltd. 8/7/98

FN Aircraft Limited Parnership...

8/19/08

Fort Frances Air (427112 Ontario Li 4/28/89

Fox & Associates d/b/a Fox Flight
Fox Aviation Inc/Aviation Fox Inc

'Fredericton’ Flying Club Inc.
Galaxy Airways Inc.

Gestion d'Aeronefs PartenAir Inc.

GoGal Air Service Ltd.
Great Slave Helicopters Ltd.

Grenfell Regional Health Service

Grondin Transport Inc.
Harv's Air Service Ltd.

1/10/03
11/17/00
1/23/84
10/5/09
9/24/03
3/20/98
3/1/01
3/5/03
6/12/03
12/2/87

HawkAir Aviation Svcs Ltd. d/b/a Ha 8/28/06

Helicopter Transport Services (Can

Highland Helicopters Ltd.
Hughes Air Corp.

Icon Airways Ltd.

Inland Air Charters Ltd.

8/20/99
2/16/83
12/9/03
02/19/09
9/1/88

Integra Air Inc. (78026 Alberta Ltd.c 03/05/03

Integra Ops Ltd. dba Canadian Air
Island Aeromotice Inc. coba Island

Jasper Aviation Inc.

03/03/09
3/17/95
2/4/91
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3/5/2013

City&Providence
Ontario
Wetaskiwin, Alberta
Smithers, BC
Edmonton, Alberta
Toronto, Ontario
Richmod, BC
Quebec City
Ste.-Foy, Quebec
Okanagan Falls, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Sept lles, Quebec
Burnaby, BC
Burlington, Ontario
Kelowna, British Colu
St. Nicolas, Quebec
Laval, Quebec
Dryden, Ontario
Canada
Halifax, Nova Scotia
Halifax, Nova Scotia
Surry, British Columbia
Markham, Ontario
Canada
Calgary, Alberta
Winnipeg, Manitoba
Fort Frances, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Montreal,Quebec
New Brunswick
Montreal, Quebec
Ste-Foy, Quebec
Snow Lake, Manitoba
Yellowknife, NT
St. Anthony. NL
St.-Fredric, Quebec
Steinbach, Manitoba
Terrace, BC
Carp, Ontario
Richmond, B C
Calgary, Alberta
Delta, British Columbia
Prince Rupert, B C
Lethbridge, Alberta
Richmond, BC
Sidney, B C
Hinton, Alberta



Regst#

300-C Jet-Share Aviation Inc. (formerly Od
Jim Pattison Charters Ltd. dba Patti

298
343
378-B
034-A
039
622
640-A
242
132-A
542-A
204-B
513
580
221
065
182
445
481-A
562
583
091-C
001
457
383-A
463
615
190-A
443
365?
372
638-A
609
386-C
612
349
155
409
530-A
031-B
465
431-A
427
148-A
491
517

Operators Name

K.D. Air Corporation
Keewatin Air LP

Kenn Borek Air Ltd.
Kingston Flying Club
Kootenay Direct Airlines Inc.
Kreos Aviation, Inc.

Kwatna Air Service Ltd.

L & A Aviation d/b/a Landa Aviation
L & C Canada Coastal Aviation Inc.

Lake Central Airways(126700) Aircr
Lance Mander dba LCM Flying Serv
Larry Chambers d/b/a Lawrence Avi

Ledair Inc. 'Cte De Soulanges
Les Ailes De 'Charlevoix' Inc.
Les Ailes lllimitees Inc.

LID Brokerage & Realty Co. (1977)

Lockhart Air Services Ltd.
London Air Services Limited

Mamontov Enterprises Canada, Inc.
Manan Air Serv.Inc.dba Atantic Chtr

Maple Leaf Aviation Limited
Maritime Air Charter Limited

Max Aviation Inc. dba Cargair Air
McLean and McLean Air Services
Miccar Aerial Ltd. d/b/a Good Spirit

Midwest Helicopters Ltd.
Montair Aviation Inc.

Morgan Air Services Co. Ltd.
Morningstar Air Express Inc.
Morningstar Partners Ltd.
MULLtI Aviation Inc.

Mustang Helicopters Inc./see Ventu

MyJet Personal Charter Inc.

Mylight Aircraft Inc. c/o/b Westair Av

Myrand Aviation Inc.
National Helicopters Inc.
Nautilus Air Limited

Nav Air Charter Inc.

Nelson Mountain Air Inc.
Newnes Transportation Ltd.
Niagara Air Tours Ltd.

North American Airlines Ltd.

North Cariboo Flying Service Ltd.

North Island Aiar & Marine Ltd.

DateRecVd  TypeofFiling

11/7/02
6/29/90
10/13/92
5/4/99
01/10/01
03/11/82
2/23/07
8/28/09
6/13/88
4/12/84
10/14/04
2/2/07
2/14/00
7/11/03
11/9/87
03/11/91
12/19/87
3/5/96
3/2/07
7/19/02
9/22/03
8/8/94
03/03/82
12/03/96
2/14/02
2/14/97
8/18/06
05/30/91
12/22/96
9/20/93
11/4/93
7/28/09
5/15/06
11/2/04
8/3/06
5/20/09
11/30/93
10/11/94
11/9/06
3/30/01
5/8/97
10/15/99
7/11/95
12/3/01
9/22/98
12/29/00
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City&Providence
Mississauga, Ontario
Vancouver, B C
Fort Alberni, B C
Winnepeg, MB
Dawson Creek, B C
Kingston, Ontario
Nelson, B C
Saskatoon, SK
Chilliwack, B C
Hay River, N.W.T.
Sidney, B C
Mississauga, Ontario
Saskatchewan, Alberta
Williams Lake, B.C.
Quebec
Quebec
Neufchatel, Quebec
Sask., Saskatchewan
Sioux Lookout, Ontario
Richmond, B C
Canada
Grand Manan, NB
Brandon, Manitoba
Armdale, Nova Scotia
St-Hubert, Quebec
Surrey, B C
Canada
Winnipeg, Manitoba
Delta, British Columbia
Calgary, Alberta
Edmonton, Alberta
Edmonton, Alberta
Canada
Canada
Canada
Carp, Ontario
Sainte-Foy, Quebec
Kleinburg, Ontario
Vancouver, BC
Sidney, B C
Nelson, B C
Salmon Arm, B C
Niagara-on-the-Lake,
Calgary, Alberta
Fort St. John,B C
Port McNeill, B C



Regst#
636
401
283-B
611
596
430
047-A
654
322
532
610
391-B
515-A
621
470
468
643
620
338
451
637-B
488
635
555-A
494-A
114-C
588
486
485-B
516
618
355
313
088-A
524-D
415
394-B
295
390-A
652
368-A
456
203
608
631
206

Operators Name
North Star Air Ltd.
North Vancouver Airlines Ltd.
Northern Air Charter (PR) Inc.
Northern Air Solutions
Northern Hawk Aviation Ltd.
Northern Lights Air Ltd.

Northern Mountain Helicopters Inc.

Northern Skies Air Service...
Northern Thunderbird Air Ltd.

Northern Thunderbird Air Inc. dba N

Northway Aviation Ltd.

Northwest Intn’l Jet Ltd. d/b/a NWI J
Northwestern Air Lease - pending
NovalJet (2106701 Ontario Inc. coba

Omega Air Corporation
Ontario Fun Flyers Inc.

Opus Aviation Mgmt LTD Partner...

Orca Airways Ltd.
Orcutt Air Charters Ltd.
Orkanagan Business Flights Ltd.

Ornge Air (Canada Inc.dba) 437475

Osprey Air

Pace Executive Aviation Services..

Pacific Coastal Airlines Ltd
Pacific Eagle Aviation Ltd.
Pacific Sky Avaition Inc.

Pacific Wings Airlines Ltd.

Parachutisme Aventure Inc. coba A

Partner Jet Inc.
Pascan Avaition Inc.
PatBau Air Limited
Peace Air Ltd.

Peacock's Yukon Ltd. dba Peacock

Perimeter Aviation LP
Pilatus PC-12...also V.Kelner
Pine Point Resort (1993) Ltd.

PresidentAirCharter (9267240ntario

Prince Edward Air Ltd.
Prism Helicopters Ltd.
Private Air Inc...

Pro Flight Ltd.

Propair Inc.

Ptarmigan Airways Ltd.
PWM Aviation Inc.

Q Jets Aviation Ltd.
Quebec Inc. 21496958

DateRecVd  TypeofFiling

5/11/09
10/18/94
3/14/01
6/19/06
8/11/04
7/21/96
3/31/95
12/14/12
1/7/00
2/13/01
6/23/06
7/22/05
12/28/12
1/10/07
10/7/97
6/10/97
1/13/10
12/27/06
7/19/92
6/17/96
5/27/09
8/6/98
4/29/09
3/11/02
2/16/99
7/29/83
2/11/04
8/14/98
3/23/09
2/15/00
12/21/06
6/21/93
5/13/91
12/08/82
5/10/00
2/28/95
8/11/94
7/2/90
5/31/94
7/30/12
4/5/05
12/2/96
5/12/87
3/3/06
12/1/08
6/6/87
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City&Providence
Pickle Lake, Ontario
Richmond, B C
Grimshaw, Alberta
Canada
Canada
Smithers, B C
PG, BritishColumbia
Sioux Lookout,Ontario
PG,BC
PG,BC
Canada
Canada
Fort Smith, NWT
Mississauga, Ontario
Richmond, B C
Kingston, Ontario
Richmond, BC
Richmond, British Colu
Warner, Alberta
Kelowna, B C
Toronto, Ontario
Atlin, British Columbia
St. Catharines, Ontario
Richmond, BC
Port McNeill, B C
Sidney, B C
Canada
St-Jean, Quebec
Mississauga, Ontario
Ste-Foy, Quebec
Sidney, B C
Peace River, Alberta
Whitehorse, Yukon
Winnipeg, Manitoba
Thunder Bay, Ontario
Nimpo Lake, BC
Peterborough, Ontario
Charlottetown, P.E.I.
Pitt Meadows, BC
Thunder Bay, Ontario
Regiina, Saskatchewa
Rouyn-Noranda, Queb
Yellowknife, N.W.T.
Canada
Canada
Drummondville, Quebe



Regst#
358
458
316
370
490
416
579-B
433
304-A
422
601
233
656
195
613-A
288-A
312
402
627-A
435-B
560
434-A
017-A
193-A
374
603
036
554
444
648
303-A
412
213-B
604-A
269
112-A
360
418
327
379-A
459
179
441
014-A
634
376

Operators Name
Quebec Inc. coba Laurentide Aviati

DateRecVd  TypeofFiling

8/16/93

Quebec Inc. dba Aeropro 2553-433 12/2/96
Quebec Inc.a/s Avition Lanaudiere 8/20/91
Rene Giraudias Inc. cob Avition R.G 9/15/93

Resource Helicopters Ltd.
Riv Air Avaition Inc. 3

Salt Spring Island Air Ltd. d/b/a Salt

Sasair Inc.
Seair Seaplanes Ltd.
Sechelt-Gibsons Air Inc.

Services Aeronautiques/cob SAGG

Seymour Air Ltd.
Sharp-Tail Aviation Inc.

Shuswap Flight Center Ltd. coba Sh
Sifton Air Yukon Ltd. dba Sifton Air

Sky Service F.B.O. Inc.
Skyharbor Aviation Ltd.
Skyjet Aviation Inc.
Skyjet MG Inc.

SkyLink Epress Inc. d.b.a. SkyLink

SkyTrails

Sonicblue Airways (see Int'l. Expres

Sontair Limited
Southern Aviation Ltd.

Southern Interior Flight Centre (199

Southern Skies Aviation Ltd.
St. Catherines Flying Club
Stars Aviation Camada
Sterling Pacific Air Ltd.
Strait Air (2000) Ltd.
Summit Air Charters Ltd.
Sunshine Coast Air Services
Sunwest Home Aviation Ltd.
Superior Airways Ltd.
Tagish Air Service Ltd.
Tempus Air Ltd.

The Prairie Coonection Ltd.
Thunder Airlines Limited
Timberline Air

Tincup Enterprises Ltd.

TK Air Charters Ltd.

Tofino Air Lines Ltd.

Trans Aruba Airways dba Trans Aru

Trans North Turbo Air Ltd.
Transport Passion R Inc.
Tsayta Aviation Ltd.

7/23/98
4/24/95
07/09/03
8/25/95
1/16/02
5/31/95
11/23/04
2/29/88
1/18/13
1/27/87
3/1/07
1/11/92
5/3/91
12/2/94
2/20/09
6/24/95
5/30/02
12/22/04
11/29/12
11/5/90
12/16/93
3/3/05
4/20/82
3/26/02
2/13/96
8/16/11
2/11/03
7/23/94
1/21/00
3/7/05
11/13/89
7/27/88
8/18/93
5/3/95
4/6/92
6/14/96
5/22/96
3/7/86
11/30/05
4/9/82
03/03/09
4/4/94
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City&Providence
Les Cedres, Quebec
Ste-Foy, Quebec
St. Ambroise..., Quebe
Lachute, Quebec
Richmond, B C
Trois-Riverse, Quebec
Salt Spring Island, B.C
Rimouski E., Quebec
Surrey, B C
Sechelt, BC
Canada
Kamloops, B C
Wainwright, Alberta
Salmon Arm, B C
Haines Junction, Yuko
Dorval, Quebec
Edmonton, Alberta
Hubbards, Nova Scoti
Quebec, QC
Toronto, Ontario
Thornhill
Canada
Windsor, Ontario
Regina, Saskatchewan
Kelowna, B C
Canada
St. Catherines, Ontario
Calgary, Alberta
Vernon, B C
Quebec, Quebec’
Yellowknife, NT
Powell River, BC
Calgary, Alberta
Red Lake, Ontario
Whitehorse, Yukon
Mount Hope, Ontario
Regina, Saskatchewan
Thunder Bay, Ontario
Chiliwack, B C
Whitehorse, Yukon
Terrace, B C
Tofino, B C
Sunrise FL
Whitehorse, Y.T.
Gatineau, Quebec
FortSt.James, BC
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Operators Name
Tutchone Air Inc.
Valley Air Charters Ltd.
Vector Air Limited
VIH Execujet Ltd.
Wasaya Airways Limited Partnershi
West Coast Air Ltd.
West Wind Aviation Ltd Partnership
Westair Aviation Inc.
Westcoast Wild Adventures Ltd.
Western Waters Air Service Ltd.
Wetaskiwin Air Services Ltd.

DateRecVd  TypeofFiling

3/5/2013

City&Providence
Whitehorse, Yukon
Sidney, B C
Petersburg, Ontario
North Saanich, BC
Thunder Bay, Ontario
Vancouver, B C
Saskatoon, Sask.
Kamloops, B C
Ucluelet, B C
Vancouver, B C
Wetaskiwin, Alberta
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